
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Grayling Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Joan Charlebois, Sale Officer 2 . Lynn Carter-Regier, Witness

07/31/2018          09:00 AM (local time)

Grayling Office 07/31/2018          09:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 6203

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Comp 230 Mix

Mid Michigan Logging

72-004-16

85.29% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Comp 230 North Mix

Michigan Lumber & Wood Fiber, Inc.

72-007-16

90.88%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Snood Mix

G & G Forest Products

72-042-16

156.75% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Billman Oak

AJD Forest Products

72-043-16

87.67%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Turkey Foot

Chris Muma Forest Products Inc

72-044-16

31.24%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Joan Charlebois

POSTED ON: 08/01/2018 at 8:21:21 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Grayling Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Comp 230 Mix

72-004-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Mid Michigan 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/31/2018

BID

Bl/R/Hybrid Oak Sawtimber MBF 40.7 $203.00 $203.00 $220.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 14.6 $123.00 $123.00 $132.00

White Oak Sawtimber MBF 22.4 $59.00 $59.00 $69.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 11.7 $71.00 $71.00 $79.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 68 $23.00 $23.00 $34.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 25 $14.85 $14.85 $19.80

Misc. Species 1 Pulpwood Cords 229 $3.75 $3.75 $7.75

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 252 $24.05 $24.05 $30.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords 658 $16.25 $16.25 $20.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 36 $46.75 $46.75 $48.30

Scotch Pine Pulpwood Cords 82 $29.45 $29.45 $37.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 46 $18.60 $699.26 $22.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,710.80 $68,021.16 $44,437.65

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Grayling Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Comp 230 North Mix

72-007-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Michigan 

Lumber & Wood 

Fiber, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

AJD Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Northwest 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/31/2018

Mid Michigan 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Bl/R/Hybrid Oak Sawtimber MBF 298.2 $203.00 $203.00 $325.00 $203.00 $220.00 $203.00

White Oak Sawtimber MBF 40.3 $59.00 $59.00 $115.00 $59.00 $65.00 $59.00

Bl/R/Hybrid Oak Pulpwood Cords 1948 $16.25 $16.25 $35.00 $37.67 $29.00 $16.25

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 123 $14.85 $14.85 $14.85 $14.85 $20.00 $14.85

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 98 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $30.00 $23.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 332 $24.05 $24.05 $40.00 $24.05 $30.00 $24.05

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 14 $46.75 $46.75 $46.75 $46.75 $50.00 $46.75

White Oak Pulpwood Cords 609 $16.25 $192.00 $25.00 $16.25 $21.00 $60.27

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 32 $18.60 $18.60 $18.60 $18.60 $21.10 $18.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $117,778.40 $224,810.15 $203,564.75 $159,504.56 $154,239.70 $144,586.58

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Grayling Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Snood Mix

72-042-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* G & G Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

AJD Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

George Richard 

Myers

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/31/2018

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawtimber MBF 24.4 $79.00 $300.00 $115.00 $140.00 $85.00 $120.00

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF 30.6 $203.00 $500.00 $275.00 $300.00 $212.50 $204.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF 17.4 $43.00 $100.00 $43.00 $140.00 $50.00 $200.00

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 2.2 $123.00 $300.00 $175.00 $140.00 $128.00 $123.00

White Oak Sawtimber MBF 22.8 $59.00 $350.00 $59.00 $300.00 $75.00 $120.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 282 $23.00 $80.00 $45.00 $25.00 $39.00 $23.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords 176 $16.25 $30.00 $35.00 $25.00 $30.00 $16.25

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords 301 $24.05 $30.00 $52.00 $25.00 $39.00 $24.05

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 2 $46.75 $50.00 $46.75 $50.00 $46.75 $48.88

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 7 $18.60 $22.00 $18.60 $25.00 $19.15 $18.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $27,312.15 $70,124.00 $48,425.10 $41,430.00 $39,682.65 $32,470.01

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Grayling Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Billman Oak

72-043-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* AJD Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Northwest 

Hardwoods, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Michigan Lumber 

& Wood Fiber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/31/2018

BID

Mixed Oak Sawtimber MBF 206.2 $190.00 $308.00 $190.00 $190.00 $195.50

White Oak Sawtimber MBF 22.6 $56.00 $105.00 $56.00 $56.00 $58.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords 76 $21.45 $35.00 $21.45 $21.45 $25.75

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 4 $13.85 $13.85 $13.85 $13.85 $18.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords 685 $15.20 $45.00 $47.92 $43.00 $16.50

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords 22 $22.45 $22.45 $22.45 $22.45 $23.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 3 $43.65 $43.65 $43.65 $43.65 $46.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 18 $17.35 $17.35 $17.35 $17.35 $21.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $53,478.35 $100,360.15 $75,891.55 $72,521.35 $55,976.40

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Grayling Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Turkey Foot

72-044-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest 

Products, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/31/2018

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF 8.3 $118.00 $130.00 $118.01

Mixed Aspen Sawtimber MBF 155.3 $79.00 $90.00 $85.45

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF 35.7 $123.00 $130.00 $123.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF 8.9 $71.00 $90.00 $71.00

White Spruce Sawtimber MBF 23.8 $64.00 $80.00 $69.97

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords 41 $11.60 $30.00 $11.60

Basswood Pulpwood Cords 25 $12.50 $30.00 $12.50

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords 134 $14.85 $30.00 $14.85

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords 571 $23.00 $34.50 $23.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords 25 $24.05 $30.50 $24.05

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords 4 $16.25 $20.75 $16.26

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords 63 $46.75 $50.00 $46.75

White Pine Pulpwood Cords 58 $18.60 $20.00 $18.60

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords 34 $28.25 $30.00 $28.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $41,356.10 $54,277.00 $42,499.99

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Resources Division


